



## PARENT CONSENT AND RELEASE FOR MATERIALS POSTED ON THE INNOVATION PORTAL

We are excited to inform you that your child's Innovation Portal project portfolio has been recommended as a model for the **PLTW** Innovation Portal, and we are following up on that recommendation to ask permission to use the project portfolio. We applaud the innovation of our students and assure you that student materials posted on the **PLTW** Innovation Portal will only be used for official **PLTW** activities and with the respect and consideration to which your child's work is entitled.

I,, am the parent/legal guardian of
[insert child's name] and have given my
consent to my child participating in the <b>PLTW</b> Innovation Portal. I grant permission and a non-exclusive
license to Project Lead The Way, Inc. to use, publish, reproduce, distribute and modify the following
project materials that my child posted on the <b>PLTW</b> Innovation Portal, in connection with its charitable
activities related to the <b>PLTW</b> Program.
Project Information:
Project Title:
School Name:
City: State:
Teacher's Name (Please Print)
Total number of students representing this project (including myself)
Materials included:
(PLEASE NOTE: If the project represents work done by a team of students an individual permission slip must be included by each team member for the work to be included in this research.)
Parent/legal guardian signature:
Date: